

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31525/2013
NEELAKANTAYYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Manjunath Meled,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the
counter

affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.
Service is complete as against the respondent No.3 but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to
the unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

List again on 17.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.16

(M K HANJURA)

12:31:19 IST
Reason:

Registrar

MG