

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31525/2013

NEELAKANTAYYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service report of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

I.A. filed by Ld. Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is defective. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar