

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31525/2013

NEELAKANTAYYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUSHANTAYYA & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Ms./Mr. Manjunath Meled,Adv.  
Mr. Vijayalaxmi.U,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement is awaited in respect of the Respondent No. 2. However, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, undertaks to file the vakalatnama for the said respondent. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 20.1.2016 of this Court in respect of Respondent No.4.

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has failed to cure the defects found in the I.A. filed by him. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar