

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2012 in RFA No. 3063/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

GURUSHANTAYYA S/O SHIDDAYYA HIREMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31525/2013  
Office Report)

Date : 25/10/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters shall retain its position on the next scheduled  
date.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Assistant Registrar