

J

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10020/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/11/2012
in RFA No. 3063/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

GURUSHANTAYYA S/O SHIDDAYYA HIREMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31525/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For the parties

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Sheeba Khan,Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Ms. Manjunath Meled,Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the second week of July,
2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR