

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10020/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2012 in RFA No. 3063/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

GURUSHANTAYYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31525/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.
Ms. Anju Saini, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AORMr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORMr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeals for hearing on 11.9.2017 as the last item.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR