

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11161/2017

GURUSHANTAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11162/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 31-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR