

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.181457/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s).11161/2017

GURUSHANTAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for early hearing - IA No.181457/2018)

Date : 08-02-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjunath Meled, Adv.  
Ms. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is allowed.

List the appeal in the second week of April, 2019 for hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR