

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11161/2017

GURUSHANTAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11162/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 12-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, list on 07.08.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR