

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11161 OF 2017

GURUSHANTAYYA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11162 OF 2017

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, on instructions, submits that in terms of the order of the High Court, the matter has now been settled between the parties. Therefore, he does not wish to press the appeals.

2. In view of the above, the appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

....., J.
[J.K. MAHESHWARI]

....., J.
[VIJAY BISHNOI]

New Delhi;
September 25, 2025.

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11161/2017

GURUSHANTAYYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOURAVVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11162/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 25-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, on instructions, submits that in terms of the order of the High Court, the matter has now been settled between the parties. Therefore, he does not wish to press the appeals.

2. In view of the above, the appeals are dismissed as not pressed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)